LED009
Product Information Bulletin
COINlight SIDELED
LED Modules
• Long life: Up to 100,000 hours
• OSRAM Hyper SIDELED® allows high luminous flux
• ± 60° viewing angle per LED
• Entire Module consists of 8 or 12 LEDs
• Small height allows installation where space is limited
• Size of printed circuit board: Ø 33 mm
• Screw connector terminals
• Available in various colors: red (amber), true green, blue,
yellow and white
• Optimal operation with OPTOTRONIC OT 12/230-240/10V
or OT 06/100-240/10V
OSRAM’s NEW COINlights offer a coin shaped solution
for compact lighting.
Light Emitting Diodes (LEDs) offer substantially lower energy
consumption than traditional incandescent lamps. These
modules can be used wherever temperature or space limita-
tions prevent the use of conventional means of illumination.
The LED’s on these COINlights illuminate outwards making
them a circular, radiant module. They are ideal for in-ground
or flush mounted luminaires, capstan luminaires, machine
luminaires, warning luminaires, and even small signals.
Ordering and Specification Information
Item Ordering Current Viewing Number Wave Lum. Intensity Lum. Flux
Number Abbreviation Watts Volts (Amps) Angle Color LEDs Length (nm) per LED (mcd) per LED (mlm)
70046 COIN/615/OS/CM01B/A 0.5 10dc 0.02 120 Red (Amber) 8 615 135 390
70047 COIN/587/OS/CM01B/Y 0.5 10dc 0.02 120 Yellow 8 587 105 310
70048 COIN/525/OS/CM01B/T 0.9 10dc 0.04 120 True Green 8 525 135 390
70049 COIN/470/OS/CM01B/B 0.9 10dc 0.04 120 Blue 8 470 40 115
70050 COIN/OS/CM01B/W 0.9 10dc 0.04 120 White 8 x = 0.32; y=0.31 195 570
70052 COIN/615/OS/CM01C/A 1.5 10dc 0.06 120 Red (Amber) 12 615 135 390
70051 COIN/587/OS/CM01C/Y 1.5 10dc 0.06 120 Yellow 12 587 105 310
70053 COIN/525/OS/CM01C/T 1.3 10dc 0.055 120 True Green 12 525 135 390
70054 COIN/470/OS/CM01C/B 1.3 10dc 0.055 120 Blue 12 470 40 115
70055 COIN/OS/CM01C/W 1.3 10dc 0.055 120 White 12 x = 0.32; y=0.31 195 570
Product Availability
Product Color
COIN/615/OS/CM01B/A Red (Amber)